
All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani 

(A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GO) 
TÆu TIGHf- 34, TH-dg, Hypn, BTuft, fret-fai, qfgy dTT -741245 

NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245 
WEB CHALLENGE NOTICE 

Ref.No: o P-12021/1/21-22(E-Tender/RC/Biochemistry/C.I.AR.R.S 

The notice is being uploaded on the web site www.aimskalyani.edu.in and CPPP. 

Date: Iy.03.2024 

Sub: Verification and Justification of proprietary nature of the items through 21 
days WEB Challenge on the official website of AllMS, Kalyani and cPPP before 
Procurement of Reagents & Consumables for compatible equipment of Fully 
Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2) for the 
dept. of Biochemistry, AlIMS, Kalyani against proprietary article certificate of the 

Original Equipment Manufacturer (0.E.M.) Inviting Comments thereon. 

Department of Biochemistry, AllIMS, Kalyani is intends to buy Reagents & Consumables for 
compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: 
Access 2), make by M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15,3rd floor, B 
Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W) ,Mumbai -400070 , India. 

The equipment may be purchased from M/s. Vikas Medical devices (Authorised Distributor of 
Backman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.) , Siddharth Building, 1t Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra road, Near 
Ganja Park, Kolkata-700020. 

from M/s. Vikas Medical devices (Authorised Distributor of Backman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.) 
Siddharth Building, 1 Floor , 29 , Dr. Rajendra road , Near Ganja Park, Kolkata-700020., India is 
the subsidiary and the Indian channel partner of the above said Original Equipment Manufacturer 
(0.£.M.) of Reagent Consumable for compatible equipment of Fully Automated 

Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2) (Namely M/s. Beckman Coulter 
India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15,3rd floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, 
LBS Road, Kurla (W) ,Mumbai 400070, India.) 

The Original Equipment Manufacturer (0EM) (Namely M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit 
Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15 ,3rd floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla 

(w) ,Mumbai -400070 , India), has been declared in the Proprietary Certificate provided in their 
company's letter head that the sole manufacturer of the Reagents & Consumables for compatible 
equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2) 
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The notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective Manufacturer/ Authorized 
Distributor/Dealer to submit their objection/ comments, if any, on proprietorship of the Reagents 
& Consumables for compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay 
Analyser (Model: Access 2) , Make: Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd. Unit Nos. TF. 



(A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) 
TIgu qrHf-34, TH-y, HIY-TI, VTU, fre-fta, ufr dra -741245 

NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245 
Continued from Page..01 

B-07(A) to 15 ,3rd floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W) 
,Mumbai 400070 , India.) they may submit their proposal along with specifications, supported by ail 
documentary evidence and a price quotation for the above said items. 

The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of the 
Chairperson, Procurement Cell, AlIMS, Kalyani, P.O.- Ghoragacha, NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, 
Saguna, Kalyani, District-Nadia, West Bengal- 741245. Or through email to 

web challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in, so as to reach on or before 21 days from the web published 
date (before 5:00 pm) failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer 
comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits. 

The "Ref No. fo P12021/1/21-22(E-Tender/RC/Biochemistry/C. 1.A/R.R.S on or before 21 

days from the web published date (before 5:00 p.m.) should be superscripted on sealed envelope. 

All India Institute of Medical Sclences (AIIMS) Kalyani 

Enclosures: 

1) Proprietary Certificate of Manufacturer M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B 
07(A) to 15,3rd floor, B Wing, At Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W) 
,Mumbai 400070, India. 

2) Authorization Certificate provided by the OEM to M/s. Vikas Medical deices (Authorised 
Distributor of Backman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.), Siddharth Building , 1t Floor, 29, Dr. 
Rajendra road, Near Ganja Park, Kolkata-700020. 

3) Specification Copy 

Copy to: 

1. PS to ED 

2. PS to DDA 

3. FIC Website 
4. Administrative Officer: 
5. FIC, Finance 
6. Indenting Officer 

: For kind information please 
: For kind information please 
: For kind information please. 
For kind information please. 
For kind information please. 

: For kind information please 
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Dr. Mahuya Chattopadhyay 
Chairperson of Procurement Cell, 

. AlIMS, Kalyani Nadia Wost 'Bcnge 



ocuSign Envelope ID: 59BAC825-F97B-4BB6-99D8-5D19B583CF81 

BECKMAN 
COULTER 

Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/031/2024 
Dated: February 20, 2024 

To, 
The Director, 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences(AIIMS), 
NH34, Connector Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, 
West Bengal-741245 

Respected Sir/ Madam, 

Greetings from Beckman Coulter India Private Limited!! 

Ref : Contract Ref.: 3336/P-12021//21-22(E-Tender/R.C/Biochem)/ET-12 dated 17th February, 2022 
("the Tender") and Placement and Supply Agreement dated 7th November 2022 ("the 
Agreement") 

The contact details of M/s. Vikas Medical Devices are as follows: 

Sub.: Authorization to supply Beckman Coulter Diagnostics range of reagents & Consumables. 

M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, 
"'Siddharth" Building, 1st Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra Road, 
Kolkata -700 020, West Bengal 

We have our Access2, Chemiluminescence Immurno Analyser installed at Biochemistry department at 
Vour esteemed institution. 

Contact Person - Mr. Vikas Vasa. 

We hereby authorize M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, to supply our reagents and consumables used for 
Chemiluminescence Immuno Analyser (Model: Access2) to your esteemed hospital. 

Mobile- +91 33 2454 3851 / 2454 3852, 2486 3757 
Email - vikas@vikasmedical.com 

Thanking you, 
For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited 

(Raghavendra S.R.) 

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 

-DocuSigned by 

Regional Office: 

Signer Name: Raghavendra SR 
Signing Reason: l approve this document 
Signing Time. 20-Feb-2024 |8:46:13 PM IST 

Building 6A, Unit 501 & 502 

You are requested to kindly issue your supply order to M/s. Vikas Medical Devices. 

This authorization is valid until revoked by us and informed to your office in writing. 

-B8E63150BE214E19ADE2DE7229A78477 

RMZ Ecoworld, Sarjapur, Marathalli 
Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru-560103 
Karnataka, India. 

Sales Head -Government Business, India 
Clinical Diagnostics 

Tel: +91 080-67515700 

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 

Email: dxtendersindia@beckman.corn 

Registered Ofice: Unit Nos. TF-B-07(A) to 15, Third Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, L.B.S. Road, 
Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070o. Tel: +91 22 68385000 Fax: +91 22 68385060 

CIN: U33119MH2005PTC157177 www.beckmancoulter.com 
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BECKMAN 
COULTER 

Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/162/2023 
Dated: October 17,2023 

To Whomsoever it may concern: 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

We hereby declare that Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access2) 
and all its reagents and consumables as per list below are proprietary product manufactured by our 
principal M/s Beckman Coulter Inc., USA. 

7 

8 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

JLTER 

Part No. 

CO1772 
C01773 
33710 

33715 

33810 

33815 

37300 

37305 

386371 

386372 
973243 

973244 

A16364 

A16365 

A16369 

A16370 

A16371 
A49752 
A49753 
A56934 

B13127 

B13128 

B13129 

B52699 
B52700 

B84493 
B84494 

-DocuSigned by: 

Active Bl2 Reagent Pack Kit 
Active B12 Calibrator Kit 
ACCESS DIGOXIN 2X50 DET 

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE 

ACCESS DIGOXIN CALS S0-S5 

ACCESS Thyroid-UPTAKE 2X50 DET 

ACCESSMYOGLOBIN, 2X50 DET 

Access EPO Reagent 2 x 50 Test 

Item Description 

ACCESS Thyroid UPTAKE CAL S0 1X6 
ACCESS OSTASE REAGENT KIT 2X50TST 

ACCESS OSTASE CALIBRATOR KIT 

ACCESS IL-6 CALIBRATORS S0-S5 
ACCESSIL-6 OCKIT 

ACCESS CK-MB REAGENT KIT(2X50 TEST 
ACCESS CK-MB CALS SO-S5 

ACCESS p2PSA, 2x50 Determinations 
ACCESS Hybritech p2PSA Calibrators 
Access p2PSA QC Control Kit 
Access® AMH 2x50 DET 

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 

Regional Office: 

Access® AMH Calibrators S0 - S5 

Access® AMH QCC1-C3 

ACCESS MYOGLOBIN CALIBRATORS 

ACCESS hsTNI 2X50 DET 

Building 6A, Unit 501 & 502 
RMZ Ecoworld, Sarjapur, Marathalli 
Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru-560103 
Karnataka, India. 

ACCESS hsTNI CALS SO-S6 

Tel: +91 080-67515700 

Access EPO Calibrators 5 x 2.5mL, 1 x 10mL 
ACCESS IL-6REAGENT KIT (2X50) 

Email: dxtendersindia@beckman.com 

Access Sensitive Estradiol (2x50 Det) 
Access Sensitive Estradiol Calibrators 

0 Siqner Name: Raghavendra SR 
Signing Reason: I approve this document 
Signing Time: 18-0ct-2023 | 1:19:05 PM IST 

-B8E63150BE214E19ADE2DE7229AZ8477 

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 

C-219 

Registered Office: Unit Nos. TF-B-07(A) to 15, Third Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, L.B.S. Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070. Tel: +91 22 68385000 Fax: +91 22 68385060 CIN: U33119MH2005PTC157177 www.beckmarncoulter.com 

e HE/Dr. Sibasieh Sahoo 

a THNI an/ Department oi b10chenya 



Product 

Line 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Access 

Part No 

CO1772 

C01773 

33710 
33715 

33810 

33815 

37300 

37305 

386371 

386372 

973243 

973244 

A16364 

A16365 

A16369 

A16370 

A16371 

A49752 

A49753 

A56934 

B13127 

B13128 

B13129 
B52699 

B52700 

B84493 

C22593 

Part Description 

C22594 

Active B12 Reagent Pack Kit 
Active B12 Calibrator Kit 

|ACCESS DIGOXIN 2X50 DET 
|ACCESS DIGOXIN CALS SO-S5 
|ACCESS T-UPTAKE 2X50 DET 

ACCESS T UPTAKE CAL SO 1X6 

ACCESS OSTASE REAGENT KIT 2X50 TST 

|ACCESS OSTASE CALIBRATOR KIT 

ACCESS CK-MB REAGENT KIT(2X50 TEST 

ACCESS CK-MB CALS SO-S5 

ACCESS MYOGLOBIN, 2X50 DET 
|ACCESS MYOGLOBIN CALIBRATORS 

Access EPO Reagent 2 x 50 Test 
Access EPO Calibrators 5 x 2.5mL, 1x 10mL 
ACCESSIL-6REAGENT KIT (2 X 50) 
ACCESS IL-6 CALIBRATORS S0-S5 

ACCESS IL-6 QC KIT 

ACCESS p2PSA, 2x50 Determinations 

|ACCESS Hybritech p2PSA Calibrators 
Access p2PSA QC Control Kit 

|Access® AMH 2x50 DET 

|Access® AMH Calibrators S0 - S5 

Access® AMH QC C1 - C3 
ACCESS hsTNI 2X50 DET 

ACCESS hsTNI CALS SO-S6 

B84494 Access Sensitive Estradiol Calibrators 
|Access Sensitive Estradiol (2x50 Det) 

ACCESS PCT 2X50 DET 
ACCESS PCT CALIBRATOR KIT 
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