

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

### WEB CHALLENGE NOTICE

Ref.No:

/P-12021/1/21-22(E-Tender/RC/Biochemistry/C.I.A/R.R.S Date: 14.03.2024

The notice is being uploaded on the web site www.aiimskalyani.edu.in and CPPP.

Sub: Verification and Justification of proprietary nature of the items through 21 days WEB Challenge on the official website of AlIMS, Kalyani and CPPP before Procurement of Reagents & Consumables for compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2) for the dept. of Biochemistry, AlIMS, Kalyani against proprietary article certificate of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) Inviting Comments thereon.

Department of Biochemistry, AIIMS, Kalyani is intends to buy Reagents & Consumables for compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2), make by M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15,3<sup>rd</sup> floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai -400070, India.

The equipment may be purchased from M/s. Vikas Medical devices (Authorised Distributor of Backman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.), Siddharth Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra road, Near Ganja Park, Kolkata-700020.

from M/s. Vikas Medical devices (Authorised Distributor of Backman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.), Siddharth Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra road, Near Ganja Park, Kolkata-700020., India is the subsidiary and the Indian channel partner of the above said Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) of Reagent Consumable for compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2) (Namely M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15,3<sup>rd</sup> floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai -400070, India.)

The Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) (Namely M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15,3<sup>rd</sup> floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W) ,Mumbai -400070, India), has been declared in the Proprietary Certificate provided in their company's letter head that the sole manufacturer of the Reagents & Consumables for compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2)

The notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective Manufacturer/ Authorized Distributor/Dealer to submit their objection/ comments, if any, on proprietorship of the Reagents & Consumables for compatible equipment of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access 2), Make: Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd. Unit Nos. TF-

Not



# अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

#### Continued from Page....01

B-07(A) to 15 ,3<sup>rd</sup> floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W) ,Mumbai -400070 , India.) they may submit their proposal along with specifications, supported by all documentary evidence and a price quotation for the above said items.

The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of the Chairperson, Procurement Cell, AllMS, Kalyani, P.O.- Ghoragacha, NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District-Nadia, West Bengal- 741245. Or through email to <a href="mailto:web challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in">web challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in</a>, so as to reach on or before 21 days from the web published date (before 5:00 pm) failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The "Ref No. /P-12021/1/21-22(E-Tender/RC/Biochemistry/C.I.A/R.R.S on or before 21 days from the web published date (before 5:00 p.m.) should be superscripted on sealed envelope.

#### Enclosures:

- Proprietary Certificate of Manufacturer M/s. Beckman Coulter India pvt. Ltd., Unit Nos. TF -B-07(A) to 15,3<sup>rd</sup> floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market city, LBS Road, Kurla (W) .Mumbai -400070, India.
- Authorization Certificate provided by the OEM to M/s. Vikas Medical devices (Authorised Distributor of Backman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.), Siddharth Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra road, Near Ganja Park, Kolkata-700020.
- 3) Specification Copy

Dr. Mahuya Chattopadhyay Chairperson of Procurement Cell AliMS, Kalyani

#### Copy to:

PS to ED : For kind information please
 PS to DDA : For kind information please
 FIC Website : For kind information please.
 Administrative Officer: For kind information please.
 FIC, Finance : For kind information please.
 Indenting Officer : For kind information please



Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.

Regional Office:

Building 6A, Unit 501 & 502 RMZ Ecoworld, Sarjapur, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru-560103 Karnataka, India.

Tel: +91 080-67515700

Email: dxtendersindia@beckman.com

Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/031/2024 Dated: February 20, 2024

To, The Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences(AIIMS), NH34, Connector Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, West Bengal-741245

Ref: Contract Ref.: 3336/P-12021/1/21-22(E-Tender/R.C./Biochem)/ET-12 dated 17th February, 2022 ("the Tender") and Placement and Supply Agreement dated 7th November 2022 ("the Agreement")

Sub.: Authorization to supply Beckman Coulter Diagnostics range of reagents & Consumables.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Greetings from Beckman Coulter India Private Limited!!!

We have our Access2, Chemiluminescence Immuno Analyser installed at Biochemistry department at vour esteemed institution.

We hereby authorize M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, to supply our reagents and consumables used for Chemiluminescence Immuno Analyser (Model: Access2) to your esteemed hospital.

The contact details of M/s. Vikas Medical Devices are as follows:

M/s. Vikas Medical Devices,
"Siddharth" Building, 1st Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra Road,
Kolkata -700 020, West Bengal
Contact Person - Mr. Vikas Vasa.
Mobile - +91 33 2454 3851 / 2454 3852, 2486 3757
Email - vikas@vikasmedical.com

You are requested to kindly issue your supply order to M/s. Vikas Medical Devices.

This authorization is valid until revoked by us and informed to your office in writing.

Thanking you,

For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited



taghanendra St

DocuSigned by

Signer Name: Raghavendra SR Signing Reason: I approve this document Signing Time: 20-Feb-2024 | 8.46.13 PM IST

B8E63150BE214E19ADE2DE7229A78477

(Raghavendra S.R.) Sales Head - Government Business, India Clinical Diagnostics

D

Regional Office: Building 6A, Unit 501 & 502 RMZ Ecoworld, Sarjapur, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru-560103 Karnataka, India. Tel: +91 080-67515700 Email: dxtendersindia@beckman.com

Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/162/2023 Dated: October 17, 2023

## PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

## To Whomsoever it may concern:

We hereby declare that Fully Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyser (Model: Access2) and all its reagents and consumables as per list below are proprietary product manufactured by our principal M/s Beckman Coulter Inc., USA.

Sl. No.	Part No.	Item Description			
1	C01772	Active B12 Reagent Pack Kit			
2	C01773	Active B12 Calibrator Kit			
3	33710	ACCESS DIGOXIN 2X50 DET			
4	33715	ACCESS DIGOXIN CALS S0-S5			
5	33810	ACCESS Thyroid-UPTAKE 2X50 DET			
6	33815	ACCESS Thyroid UPTAKE CAL SO 1X6			
7	37300	ACCESS OSTASE REAGENT KIT 2X50 TST			
8	37305	ACCESS OSTASE CALIBRATOR KIT			
9	386371	ACCESS CK-MB REAGENT KIT(2X50 TEST			
10	386372	ACCESS CK-MB CALS S0-S5			
11	973243	ACCESS MYOGLOBIN, 2X50 DET			
12	973244	ACCESS MYOGLOBIN CALIBRATORS			
13	A16364	Access EPO Reagent 2 x 50 Test			
14	A16365	Access EPO Calibrators 5 x 2.5mL, 1 x 10mL			
15	A16369	ACCESS IL-6REAGENT KIT (2 X 50)			
16	A16370	ACCESS IL-6 CALIBRATORS S0-S5			
17	A16371	ACCESS IL-6 QC KIT			
18 .	A49752	ACCESS p2PSA, 2x50 Determinations			
19	A49753	ACCESS Hybritech p2PSA Calibrators			
20	A56934	Access p2PSA QC Control Kit			
21	B13127	Access® AMH 2x50 DET			
22	B13128	Access® AMH Calibrators S0 - S5			
23	B13129	Access® AMH QC C1 - C3			
24	B52699	ACCESS hsTNI 2X50 DET			
25	B52700	ACCESS hsTNI CALS S0-S6			
26	B84493	Access Sensitive Estradiol (2x50 Det)			
27	B84494	Access Sensitive Estradiol Calibrators			



DocuSigned by

Signer Name: Raghavendra SR ing Reason: I approve this document ing Time: 18-Oct-2023 | 1:19:05 PM IST BBE63150BE214E19ADE2DE7229A78477

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.

Registered Office: Unit Nos. TF-B-07(A) to 15, Third Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, L.B.S. Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070. Tel: +91 22 68385000 Fax: +91 22 68385060 CIN: U33119MH2005PTC157177 www.beckmancoulter.com

> अंद रसायन विभाग/Department of Brochensus-্লীত খালীৰ জালী কল কৰা হ'ল

Product Line	Part No	Part Description	
Access	C01772	Active B12 Reagent Pack Kit	
Access	C01773	Active B12 Calibrator Kit	
Access	33710	ACCESS DIGOXIN 2X50 DET	
Access	33715	ACCESS DIGOXIN CALS SO-S5	
Access	33810	ACCESS T-UPTAKE 2X50 DET	
Access	33815	ACCESS T UPTAKE CAL SO 1X6	
Access	37300	ACCESS OSTASE REAGENT KIT 2X50 TST	
Access	37305	ACCESS OSTASE CALIBRATOR KIT	
Access	386371	ACCESS CK-MB REAGENT KIT(2X50 TEST	
Access	386372	ACCESS CK-MB CALS SO-S5	
Access	973243	ACCESS MYOGLOBIN, 2X50 DET	
Access	973244	ACCESS MYOGLOBIN CALIBRATORS	
Access	A16364	Access EPO Reagent 2 x 50 Test	
Access	A16365	Access EPO Calibrators 5 x 2.5mL, 1 x 10mL	
Access	A16369	ACCESS IL-6REAGENT KIT (2 X 50)	
Access	A16370	ACCESS IL-6 CALIBRATORS SO-S5	11
Access	A16371	ACCESS IL-6 QC KIT	
Access	A49752	ACCESS p2PSA, 2x50 Determinations	
Access	A49753	ACCESS Hybritech p2PSA Calibrators	
Access	A56934	Access p2PSA QC Control Kit	
Access	B13127	Access® AMH 2x50 DET	
Access	B13128	Access® AMH Calibrators SO - S5	
Access	B13129	Access® AMH QC C1 - C3	
Access	B52699	ACCESS hsTNI 2X50 DET	
Access	B52700	ACCESS hsTNI CALS SO-S6	
Access	B84493	Access Sensitive Estradiol (2x50 Det)	
Access	B84494	Access Sensitive Estradiol Calibrators	
Access	C22593	ACCESS PCT 2X50 DET	
Access	C22594	ACCESS PCT CALIBRATOR KIT	